Dr. Akarsh Parihar conferred as Fellow of International Society for Noni Science (2019)

Dr. Akarsh Parihar, I/c. Unit Officer and Research Scientist, Department of Agricultural Biotechnology, AAU, Anand conferred as **fellow of International Society for Noni Science**, for the year 2019 during national seminar cum interactive workshop on "Noni and Medicinal Plants in human wellness" organized by Centre for Advanced Studies, University of Madras in collaboration with International Society for Noni Science and World Noni Research Foundation" at Chennai held on 23-24 March, 2019 in the grace presence of Dr. Kirti Singh, Ex. Vice-Chancellor of three universities and Chairman, ASRB, New Delhi & President ISNS (International Society of Noni Science)., Dr. P.I. Pater, Vice-President ISNS., Prof. N. Kumar, Vice-Chancellor, TNAU., Prof. P. Duraisamy, V.C., University of Madras., Dr. K.V.Peter, Ex. Vice-Chancellor, KAU and Secretary ISNS., Dr. Brahma Singh, Padma Shri and Former Director, Life Sciences, DRDO, New Delhi., Dr. A.K. Srivastva, Ex-Chairman, ASRB, New Delhi., Dr. P. Rethinam, Dr. D.P. Ray and Prof. N. Mathivanam, Director, University of Madras. This fellowship is conferred by the Society in recognition of outstanding contributions related to Agricultural Research and Development and research contribution on Noni (Morinda citrifolia), which is one of the very valuable medicinal plants.

